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especially the view of the new Minister in charge of Education with regard to thig question of giving representation to students on the management bodies of the universities. It ig well known, Sir, that all the world over therg has been the trend in recent years to associate the representatives of students in the management bodies of the universities becausg that is the only solution to the present problem of student indiscipline, because there arg certain genuine grievances which only students could represent and get redressed. Therefore, I would like to know the view of the Minister on this question, the view of the Committee apart because the committees are actually appointed by the Government and they take any amount of time to come to a decision. But, if the Ministry is inclined to the view that the students should be represented, then I think it makes matters much easier. The Committee's report can be taken up later.

SHRI SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR RAY :
I appreciate the contentions put forward by the hon. Member, but I feel that it would be highly improper for me at this stage to make any statement when a committee is going into the matter.

SHRI A. D. MANI : May I ask the Shiksha Mantri whether the Committee which has been appointed by the University Grants Commission has taken evidence in depth from students' organisations on this subject because there is a feeling among students' organisations that their views have been neglected and completely ignored by the authorities ? May |
ask him whether the Committee perhaps has gone out of the way to get. . .

SHRI SIDDHARTHA SHANKAR RAY :
The Chairman of this Committee is Mr. P. P.
Gajendragadkar, ex-Chief Justice of the Supreme Court, and 1 have no doubt whatsoever that in coming to a decision, the Committee will look objectively into all matters. Whether or not any particular students' organisation has been called before this Committee, I am not in a position to say at the present moment, but I understand the views of the student representatives have been taken in some cases.
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to Questions 6

Central Schools

*32. SHRIJ. S. TILAK :f

CHAUDHARY A. MOHAMMAD

of EDUCATION
WELFARE/

Will the Minister
AND SOCIAL
ftISU ~ WIT Hmw
be pleased to state :

(a) the number of Central Schools with common curricula and standards so far established in the country ;

(b) what are the rules for admission to them, and whether the fees charged there is the same as in Government aided schools ;

(c) the names of the cities where they have been located ; and

(d) the names of the cities where new Central Schools are likely to be opened during the year 1971-72 ?

forear wite amra wrmo dwTem ®
FI-HAL (Wt Fe dto maa) : (F) ¥ (7).
ferTay war 9ze 97 v faar ar 2 foad wifeae gaar & of g 1 [3fad afefae
76, sraqa w=ar 2]

[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE/

(PROF. D. P. YADAV): (a)to (d). The
required information is contained in the statement placed on the Table of the Sabha.
[See Appendix LXXVI, Annexure No. 2].

SHRI J. S. TILAK : Sir, may I know whether : (i) the expenditure on these Schools is entirely borne by the Centre or it is shared between the Centre and the States ; (ii) the Government has any phased programme for the opening of these schools in all important cities and places where new public sector projects are coming up ; and (iii) how far the results of these schools compare with the results of some of the best schools in our country ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV : So faras

fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri J. S. Tilak. $ [ ] English translation.
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opening of the Kendriya Vidyalayas are concered, preference is given firstly to the defence personnel and then to the transferable Central Government employees. The cities where these schools are to be opened are : B.
S. F. Jodhpur, Delhi, Bombay, Dharangadhara, Dundigal, Hashimara, Chandi Mandir, Narangi—all these places and mostly the important cities of India have been covered under this scheme. Regarding the phased programme, we have already 130 Kendriya Vidyalayas now and we are going to have 13 more. Out of the 13 more, we shal; be giving preference to the defence personnel and then some will be coming to our public also.

SHRI J. S. TILAK : What about other two questions, (i) whether the State Government shares some expenditure of the schools; and how the results compare with other schools ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV : No, the State Government is not sharing any expenditure.

SHRI SWAISINGH SISODIA : What are the criteria of the policy under which new Central schools are opened ?

PROF. D. P. YADAV : I have already detailed it. We give first preference to the places where there are assemblies of the defence personnel and second preference is given to the Central Government employees and so on.

SHRI T. V. ANANDAN : Sir, from the statement submitted to the House, it is found that there are about 130 schools in the country controlled by the Centre. Is the Government aware that there is a school in Tiruchirapalli, that has started with the assistance of the Southern Railways is under the orders of closure ? If it is the intention of the Government to spread education, especially Hindi, particularly in an area like Tamil Nadu, where already so many protests are going on, is it not your duty to spread these schools ?
Instead of closing them down, you must open these schools. May I know whether these schools with a primary section where children below 10 years of age of the Central Government employees are being imparted education, are going to be closed in the academic year 1971-72 ? I want a categorical answer whether this school is going to he closed or not.

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 8

PROF. D. P. YADAV : So far as this question is concerned. I may mention that till today we have been imparting education in these schools through the Hindi and English medium and the suggestion of the hon.
Member will be taken into consideration and it is a policy matter. I am not in a position to answer immediately.

SHRI A. P. CHATTERIJEE : As the hon.
Minister stated before the House, as far as the Central Schools are concerned, may I know whether they are established on the ground of separate favouritism for Government servants and defence personnel ? If so, what are the reasons ? Why can't the defence personnel and the Government servants integrate themselves into the regional schools and the different regions in which they have been situated ?

PROF.D.P. YADAV: So farasthe defence personnel are concerned, they are mostly transferable or remain on tour owing to some important duties. So we have given a preference to them. It is not a fact that we are giving favours to them but we give preference to them.

ot st swTT wTgT : Faar & &
H oA @l sqmeqr #Y &) cwrdi
foaa =g & agt &1 wow gvwrd o
Al # Ay fedw owiaa oW dre
TadEE ¥ wegerga o, war faEr 3
& AFT urw g war g7 foen & A=
# S0 g TUF T9 F1 weg faer
& wr wavg fRar & wa e adf g ATETE A H1C & Fadt gy faen
Agl famer & 1 51 7 W1 WEwra 87 Afa
TH TEN & AT ARIIEIEr TR ¥ 39 g5 d fram & & & @ fafas mw
TH § T gwrT ¥ AfF 9T s g
gafasre F73 F1 5T 2

wro Flo dlo awFw : Wi aw Afa FIA § TAH ACHIC ag waee gt wigdl & % 2@ w wrdargwma o a7 IWF FH AW w7 1@ b Fm
T H a1 gEe #IC g6l @r 4
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I A & Mo gw owmT oA o7 &EE
faerrerg @15 4 1 W2f aF #av W WA
2, gwrt Qi g4 foer 7 7 S8 a5k
g, 20 =ra foas 087 7 502 AT 20
arg Al S gg aweAr gl gE 97
U ART 97 I8 FN AT W A H
THF] FETAT AT |

ot qgrEiT sarlt : # gg A v sigar § i aga w=mr = faar 20

SHRI K. P. MALLIKARJUNUDU :The
Minister stated that he wanted to set up schools in all important cities of India. May I know whether there is any proposal before the Government to set up a school at Vijayawada which is the second biggest city in Andhra Pradesh ? Secondly, I want to know what language has been adopted as the medium of instruction in these Central schools.

PROF. D. P. YADAYV : So far as opening a school in Vijayawada is concerned at some places we open a school if we get 15 acres of land free of cost and about Rs. 16 lakhs. If some voluntary organisation comes forward then we shall examine this case. Otherwise on our part we are examining it very carefully. So far as the medium it concerned I have already narrated that Hindi and English is the medium and later on when the policy matter will be decided it will come.

sl ATe Fo FUFATEL T AFAH

aest o gamy fF o ozw are fammemi E
St mearyE § gk daq wAE g7 gAY
T met @ A W ammn fEogA
Fagarerdi § ot fagandt faar o #34
& gy fan &g gear o T it
Fr ¢ AT AETFAT A gay gt
garza & fan it # gesfte wiiEa
Wt & yigag anft w1 HeT H'YEHIH:T agi # o w19 7T B WEAT TG FT
famrr w @ & ar Ad 7

PROF. D.P. YADAV : This does not arise out of this Question, Sir.

[25 MAY 1971]

to Questions 10

SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR: Why not ?
fte Sto gte omam ;. W@l OF G9HE A9 w1 waTA ¥ oIOA gWIY A aat
FTF FAA § | AGT AT WITH  H AT
2 @z A%,

Ht AiTe Fo FAFAFE : AF T B fr zq foarawi o faafgat &7 @wan fraifen #37 & 3% # =31 weq #1%
difa faffa 2 P afe v & a1 sawr qEE #|4T & 7 #F FmEww ¥ fAo amn
fir mafaaz § =it &2T s g @i e
e Hte £1 difmg W1 § o7 1 Hza
meArEa § 9 & fan oy fEadt s
& 3w 7 faA™ wE A 7w gear
fraffea = & ar#= 7

sto #e Yo mraT : | TS qEAT
40 & 577 wrdt & 1 afgar oad F fag
FRA Ag HeuT Ayw oAt &) waw qEa fw gear 20 W a%dl § df g 99§ fAu
wIfEa &34 )

st TrRATOE s, & AT

H WAl WA § % AW 9IETEA
T oWwd gar § 7 aar gasr @

ao frar @i m@wA fasn srse
2 Adl T gEw mama avgn i @
7 zafay f& @as gast aawa § fasa g1 dar geery wAd 2 B Fmad ez Tt wgA § IAN 0F AW Wz g, wiFd OF A ¥ 939 7Y o7 ATk Oy
| 200 T9UT |9 AT § HT FH) GeAEn
| F1 gEt e § 93 9T (0 wmnoAw
gar & oy 3z S gTEr #1 oauw grzaFn &1 dify w1 sfr swEr o fam & AT sgar g 5 a7 Ara w1
TIFTT ST AT FT ARTAGTET HERIT T4
H, o wg w7 faswd 0 oweTd Adt g ag a1 GHIA forsn F1 sEAEAT FT ALY
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37 % fAq g9 & 7 ST 999 Ay
H gum fowar & saear mfes & ar agt ?

wte #o dle OrEE qg e faarai & wafas A § wafag
TEATLE o1 7 @l F27 98 § amwr
2 & za® arge &1 9i9 &1 At am
fede fegr @ &1 g=gr @ |

Y TrwATOE o gad A § g1 gaTE SaTha AT E 1 e ¥ AT O &
s g AW WX gER 9grg 9T 200
sqar &9 g1 AT FroirigA F fea ege
# ggré 9% 20 war w9 g1 ot 98 faauar
w1 7 A1 AEE qrEEEe & Arga A ¢

ot awrafa g = ST Al
Fwred ¥ 21 Am waw afadr £

MA@FREIN

st TrEETIEN ¢ AT RE F1 WL E
Wt Fgw A aTAT wAH W Iar &
a9 g faaa B FroaEa an sgfe-faaa @13 a1 faar afweEl & ot #
garg?

Sio Zlo dfo O1Ed ; 9T OF gH @0
TW FT HIELE 950 a9 § a7 aw oan
AT iEFa g |

Foreign Exchange Spent on Tours by Ministers

*33. SHRI S. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN :
Will the Minister of FINANCE farT »T?ft be pleased to state :

(a) the total amount for foreign exchange spent on tours by the Council of Ministers during the last two years, year-wise ; and

(b) the amount of foreign exchange spent on each Minister during the above period ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 12

few  dwem  ® Tem WA
(SHRI K. R. GANESH) : (a) and (b). The requisite information for the financial years
1969-70 and 1970-71 is being collected and
will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as available.

SHRIS. A. KHAJA MOHIDEEN: I
would like to know from the lion. Minister how many Ministers have availed of foreign exchange for official tours and how many for private tours.

SHRI K. R. GANESH : The lion. Member has asked how many Ministers have taken foreign exchange for official tours and how many for non-official tours. I do not have the exact figures at my disposal at the moment.
Most Minister who have gone on official tour and if there is any correction I shall make it later.

st ate Fo ImEEwHT . TE OAED
gt & fog fraffes faar aor & #ix
g gfisa & waw 9 § o Sk An
ft 8 gwniT 7 ord & giewa g garwr faes 3 4 9 @k A A fawea gnft 1 gt wr & faw ww oo

st TAATOEM ;WY R sOaEET ST
g5 § 1 faer afa oo #59 F1 aran &l
wgam 5t =49t 2t &1 & sraar \ngar g
f sar Foely == =1 famr dare gu @aa
W FET &7 A1 |

SHRI N. K, SHEIWALKAR : 1t is mala fide ; they want to avoid,
&t Temram - # Ragq war

HIgdT § @1 4% AW & fis 3w anw
S GERIR AT Z3A agr aEi £ 7 el wdt Faore wewdt dfem £1 o =iz 33 & )
g fafrm=Tdt | The Minisier should be
come prepared ; sit down. T8 e EER o
WY ST SR g1 a3 § fR owmw &
saraar & ¥ fafarzs sdafafis 893 53
ST H T & FEww s srear
AT W e d i A0 g 0w

